



	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)	RE	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCEO U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	1022	2250188			
	To the Honorable Commissioner of	ssioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please reco	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
	1. Name of conveying party(ies): Sue-li "Kingsley" Chuang Eugene Duane Daddis, Jr.		Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Carrier Commercial Refrigeration, Inc. Internal Address:			
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a					
	3. Nature of conveyance:	•				
	🛂 Assignment	Merger				
	Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Address: P.O. Box 4800 Carrier Parkway			
	Other9/24/2002; 9/30/200		City: Syracuse State: NY Zip: 13221			
	Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🍱 No			
	4. Application number(s) or patent If this center the A. Patent Application No.(s)	number(s): locument is being filed to e date the patent was signed	gether with a new application, by the first named executing inventor: B. Patent No.(s)			
		his document is being filed together with a new application, er the date the patent was signed by the first named executing inventor: B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No to whom correspondence be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents	ached? 🖫 Yes 🍱 No			
	Name and address of party to w concerning document should be		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
	Name: Anthony P. Cho		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00			
	Internal Address: Carlson, Gaskey	& Olds, P.C.	☐ Enclosed			
10/16/2002	TDIAZ1 00000092 030835 10264959		Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
01 FC:8021	40.00 CH		8. Deposit account number:			
	Street Address: 400 West Maple Suite 350		03-0835			
	City: Birmingham State: Michig	gan_Zip:_ ⁴⁸⁰⁰⁹	Charge Any Additional Fee Required Under 37 CFR 1.16 and 1.17 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
	9. Statement and signature.	_				
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
	Anthony P. Cho	<i>\M</i>	10/4/2002			
	Name of Person Signing	1 1	Signature Date er sheet, attachments, and documents: 5			
	i otal nun	iner or pagestinoruding cove	a shoot, attachments, and accuments.			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT (Joint Inventors)

WHEREAS, We, Sue-li "Kingsley" Chuang and Eugene Duane Daddis, Jr., (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), residing respectively at 120 Hurlburt Street, Glastonbury, CT 06033 and 4586 Pauli Drive, Manlius, NY 13104, have invented new and useful improvements in:

REAR LIGHTING WITH REFLECTIVE SHELF SURFACES FOR SUPERMARKET DISPLAY CASE

which is set forth in an application for Letters Patent in the United States executed on even date herewith:

AND WHEREAS, Carrier Commercial Refrigeration, Inc., (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), of P.O. Box 4800, Carrier Parkway, Syracuse, New York 13221, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents assign, sell and set over unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application for Letters Patent, including the right to file foreign patent applications corresponding to said application, and the right to claim the priority date of said United States patent application and any legal equivalents thereof, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or re-issues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents prepared and executed by Assignors on even date herewith, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignors had this Assignment and sale not been made.

AND the Assignors hereby covenant and agree that the Assignors will at any time upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefor, and the Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of

> PATENT REEL: 013373 FRAME: 0990

Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the said Assignee in accordance with this Agreement. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and affix my seal at MICOLIFICATION, in the State of CONNECTION, this day of MICOLIFICATION. Sue-li "Kingsley" Chuang
Sue-li "Kingsley" Chuang STATE OF CONCENCE COUNTY OF MICHILLER 3 Middletan Before me personally appeared said Sue-li "Kingsley" Chuang and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his/her own free act and deed, this day of 2002. NOTA TIBLIC IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and affix my seal at_____ _____, in the State of ______, this ___ day of ______, 2002. Eugene Duane Daddis, Jr. STATE OF ______) COUNTY OF _____ Before me personally appeared said Eugene Duane Daddis, Jr. and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his/her own free act and deed, this _____ day _______, 2002.

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 013373 FRAME: 0991

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, in the State of	hereunto set my hand	d and af	fix my seal at . day of	2002	
, in the state of		, uns	d uy 01	, 2002.	
	Sue-li "Kingsley" Chuang				
ГАТЕ OF)					
)					
OUNTY OF)					
Before me personally appeared oregoing instrument to be his/her own fix002.	said Sue-li "Kingsloree act and deed, this	ey" Ch	uang and ackr ay of	nowledged th	
	Notary P	ublic			
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, in the State of	hereunto set my hand, this 30 day	d and at	fix my seal at	ere, 2002	
		~	> 1	1	
	Eugen.	Dua	ne Iddelio	() -	
	Eugene Duane I	Jaddis,	Jr.		
TATE OF)					
) OUNTY OF)					
	said Fugene Duane	Daddis		nowledged th	
Before me personally appeared oregoing instrument to be his/her own fi			ay XLOH II	JUL , 2002	
	ree act and deed, this	30 d	ay xepten L Ju	UCIANI	
		ublic	FER R. JANKOW	UCENSA	

RECORDED: 10/02/2002

PATENT REEL: 013373 FRAME: 0992